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Request for Rulemaking Regarding Utah 
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DOCKET NO. 21-R008-04 

 
AMENDED SCHEDULING ORDER AND 

AMENDED NOTICE OF TECHNICAL 
CONFERENCE 

 
 

ISSUED: September 10, 2021 
 
 On September 8, 2021, the Public Service Commission (PSC) emailed correspondence to 

the parties in this docket stating our intent to shift the September 13, 2021 technical conference 

to an online-only conference, barring any objections. As of September 10, 2021, we have 

received no objections to our proposal. Therefore, our August 30, 2021 Scheduling Order is 

amended as follows: 

AMENDED SCHEDULING ORDER 

Technical conference Monday, September 13, 2021, beginning at 
10:00 a.m. via Google Meet: 
meet.google.com/yrg-jpxr-oia 
 
Audio-only participation information: 
916-318-8084 PIN: 300 979 703# 

Reply comments Tuesday, September 21, 2021 

 
AMENDED NOTICE OF TECHNICAL CONFERENCE 

 The PSC gives notice the technical conference in this docket scheduled for Monday, 

September 13, 2021, beginning at 10:00 a.m. will be held via Google Meet at the following 

link: meet.google.com/yrg-jpxr-oia 

In the event of unresolvable technological problems related to the technical conference’s 

video conferencing, participants should use the following audio-only participation information: 

file://172.23.2.154/share_psc/Websites/Pscweb/utilities/rules/21%20Rules/21R00804/meet.google.com/yrg-jpxr-oia
file://172.23.2.154/share_psc/Websites/Pscweb/utilities/rules/21%20Rules/21R00804/meet.google.com/yrg-jpxr-oia
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916-318-8084 PIN: 300 979 703#. Participants may find it useful to have headphones or earbuds 

available in the event of feedback. 

Individuals needing accommodations during this technical conference should notify the 

PSC at 160 East 300 South, Salt Lake City, Utah 84111, (801) 530-6716, as soon as possible. 

 DATED at Salt Lake City, Utah, September 10, 2021. 

 
/s/ Yvonne R. Hogle 
Presiding Officer 
 

Attest: 
 
 
/s/ Gary L. Widerburg 
PSC Secretary 
DW#320244 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 I CERTIFY that on September 10, 2021, a true and correct copy of the foregoing was 
delivered upon the following as indicated below: 
 
By Email: 
 
Julie Laumb (jlaumb@atccomm.com) 
Albion Telephone Company, Inc. 
 
Jenny Prescott (jenny.prescott@allwest.com) 
All West Utah, Inc. 
 
Janet McFarland (j.mcfarland@centracom.com) 
Bear Lake Communications 
 
Larry Mason (larry.mason@beehive.net) 
Cameron Francis (cameron.francis@beehive.net) 
Beehive Telecom, Inc. 
 
Brock Johansen (bjohansen@emerytelecom.com) 
Carbon-Emery Telecom Inc. 
 
Blake Madsen (bmad@cut.net) 
Central Utah Telephone 
 
William Hendricks (tre.hendricks@centurylink.com) 
Jennifer Somers (jennifer.somers@centurylink.com) 
Qwest Corporation d/b/a CenturyLink QC 
 
Ted Hankins (ted.hankins@centurytel.com) 
CenturyTel of Eagle, Inc. 
 
Carl Erhart (CE6043@ftr.com) 
Citizens Telecommunications Company of Utah 
 
Sharon Bertelsen (bertelsens@ballardspahr.com) 
Jerry Oldroyd (oldroydj@ballardspahr.com) 
Comcast 
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Matthew DeTura (mdetura@ctia.org) 
Benjamin J. Aron (baron@ctia.org) 
CTIA 
 
Diane (diane@directcom.com) 
Direct Communications Cedar Valley, LLC 
 
J. Frandsen (jfrandsen@emerytelcom.com) 
Emery Telephone 
 
Douglas G. Pace (dpace@ftitel.net) 
Farmers Telephone Company, Inc. 
 
Jim Sanders (jims@gtelco.net) 
Natalie Gleave (natalieg@gtelco.net) 
Gunnison Telephone Company 
 
D. Woolsey (dwoolsey@emerytelcom.com) 
Hanksville Telecom, Inc. 
 
Lance Brimhall (lbrimhall@jive.com) 
Jive Communications, Inc. 
 
Dallas Cox (dallasc@mail.manti.com) 
Manti Telephone Company 
 
Barbara Saunders (west.consumer.relations@czn.com) 
Navajo Communications Company, Inc. 
 
Blake Madsen (bmad@cut.net) 
Skyline Telecom 
 
Alan Torgersen (alant@socen.com) 
South Central Utah Telephone Association, Inc. 
 
Bruce Todd (btodd@stratanetworks.com) 
UBTA-UBET Communications, Inc. 
 
John Woody (jowoody@union-tel.com) 
James Woody (jwoody@union-tel.com) 
Union Telephone Company 
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Tara Lyle (tara.lyle@veracitynetworks.com) 
Veracity Networks 
 
(atlantaregulatory@ticket.claconnect.com) 
 
(violeta.velikova@futureelectronics.com) 
 
Patricia Schmid (pschmid@agutah.gov) 
Justin Jetter (jjetter@agutah.gov) 
Robert Moore (rmoore@agutah.gov) 
Assistant Utah Attorneys General 
 
Madison Galt (mgalt@utah.gov) 
Division of Public Utilities 
 
Alyson Anderson (akanderson@utah.gov) 
Bela Vastag (bvastag@utah.gov) 
Alex Ware (aware@utah.gov) 
(ocs@utah.gov) 
Office of Consumer Services 

__________________________________ 
Administrative Assistant 

mailto:tara.lyle@veracitynetworks.com
mailto:atlantaregulatory@claconnect.com
mailto:violeta.velikova@futureelectronics.com
mailto:pschmid@agutah.gov
mailto:jjetter@agutah.gov
mailto:rmoore@agutah.gov
mailto:mgalt@utah.gov
mailto:akanderson@utah.gov
mailto:bvastag@utah.gov
mailto:aware@utah.gov
mailto:ocs@utah.gov

